Form-PTO-1595 TRA:	ION Atty. Docket: 1534.12
To the Commissioner of Patents at 10233	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(1) MICHEL GAUTHIER (2) SIMON BESNER (3) MICHEL ARMAND (4) JEAN-FRANCOIS MAGNIN (5) PIERRE HOVINGTON	Name: MINNESOTA MINING AND MANUFACTURING COMPANY Foreign Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Domestic Address: 3M Centre
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	City: St. Paul State MN ZIP 55133 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 544	134
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 001544 If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application Number:	/ 1 · C ·]
Filing Date:	COMPOSITE TREATMENT WITH LiPO ₃
Additional numbers attached? 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Yes X No 6. Number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto	One
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, New York 10112-3801	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100	8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)
Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200	O6-1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
DO NOT USE 7	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati true copy of the original document. 8/15/2000 NTHAI1 00000305 09544134	on is true and the attached is the original document or is a
1.FC:581 Richard P. Bauer, Reg. No. 31,588	July 26, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signa	,

PATENT REEL: 13651 FRAME: 0840

FORM-PTO-1595 1-31-92 To the Commissioner of Pate 1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) MICHEL GAUTHIER (2) SIMON BESNER (3) MICHEL ARMAND (4) JEAN-FRANCOIS MAGNAN (5) PIERRE HOVINGTON SEP 9 7007 Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2Z 1A4 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other City: St. Paul CORDATION Atty. Docket: 213411.6 hed original documents or copy thereof. 1 address of receiving parties: Name: Hydro-Quebec Foreign Address: 75 boulevard Rene-Levesque West, 9th F Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2Z 1A4 and Name: Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company Domestic Address: 3M Centre City: St. Paul State MN ZIP 55133
To the Commissioner of Pate 1. Name of conveying party(les): (1) MICHEL GAUTHIER (2) SIMON BESNER (3) MICHEL ARMAND (4) JEAN-FRANCOIS MAGNAN (5) PIERRE HOVINGTON 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: SEP 9 2002 Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2Z 1A4 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Name: Hydro-Quebec Foreign Address: 75 boulevard Rene-Levesque West, 9th F Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2Z 1A4 and Name: Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company Domestic Address: 3M Centre City: St. Paul State MN ZIP 55133
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) MICHEL GAUTHIER (2) SIMON BESNER (3) MICHEL ARMAND (4) JEAN-FRANCOIS MAGNAN (5) PIERRE HOVINGTON Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Name: Hydro-Quebec Foreign Address: 75 boulevard Rene-Levesque West, 9th F Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2Z 1A4 and Name: Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company Domestic Address: 3M Centre City: St. Paul State MN ZIP 55133
(2) SIMON BESNER (3) MICHEL ARMAND (4) JEAN-FRANCOIS MAGNAN (5) PIERRE HOVINGTON Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Name: Hydro-Quebec Foreign Address: 75 boulevard Rene-Levesque West, 9th F Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2Z 1A4 and Name: Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company Name: Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company Domestic Address: 3M Centre City: St. Paul State MN ZIP 55133
(3) MICHEL ARMAND (4) JEAN-FRANCOIS MAGNAN (5) PIERRE HOVINGTON Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Other Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company Domestic Address: 3M Centre City: St. Paul State MN ZIP 55133
(5) PIERRE HOVINGTON Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Nature of conveyance: X Assignment
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Merger Change of Name City: St. Paul Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2Z 1A4 and Name: Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company Domestic Address: 3M Centre City: St. Paul State MN ZIP 55133
Yes X No
Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: St. Paul State MN ZIP 55133
City: St. Paul State MN ZIP 55133
· ·
Execution Date: (1) & (3) 3/22/00; (2) 4/4/00; (4) 3/30/00; and (5) 3/27/00 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
and (5) 3/27/00 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent Registration No.(s)
09/544,134
09/344,134
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:Number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman One
7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
525 West Monroe Street, Suite 1600
Chicago, Illinois 60661-1061 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Telephone No.: (312) 902-5200 8. Deposit account number
Facsimile No.: (312) 902-1061
9/16/2002 GTOW11 00000061 501710 09544134 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
1 FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.
1 4 11
Dawn C. Hayes Name of Person Signing Date September 9, 2002 Date

F512/A98818

ASSIGNMENT UNIVERSAL

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to Hydro-Québec and Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company of 75, boulevard René-Lévesque West, 9th Floor, Montreal, Quebec CANADA H2Z 1A4 and 3M Centre, St-Paul, Minnesota 55133, USA, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereafter "the assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in COMPOSITE TREATMENT WITH LiPO₃ and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agree(s), upon the request of said assignee, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree(s) upon the request of said assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to co-operate with said assignee, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and the undersigned hereby agree(s) to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And, for the said considerations, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and agree(s) upon the request of said assignee to execute any and all documents in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

Witness

Date

22.03.2000

Date

Michel GAUTHIER

Michel

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/10/2003 REEL: 13651 FRAME: 0842